## 508606693 06/18/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI306665

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
XSENS HOLDINGS B.V.					11/02/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	MOVEL	LA HOLDII	NGS B.V.			
Street Address:	Pantheo	Pantheon 6A				
City:	Ensched	Enschede				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	7521PR					
Patent Number:	C	3952785				
Property Type			Number			
		JJJZ / UJ				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
	DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to		address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, l	be sent to if provided;	; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided; (	; <b>if that is</b> 425)348-3	unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	<b>be sent to</b> if provided; ( c	;	u <b>nsuccessful, it will be s</b> e 500			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided; ( co e: A	;	<b>unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 500 Dampacc.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3	; <i>if that is</i> 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th	<b>unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 500 Dampacc.com aw Group PLCC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3 L	; if that is 1 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th _ynnwood,	<b>unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 500 Dampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3 L NUMBER:	; if that is 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th _ynnwood, 965F	unsuccessful, it will be so 500 ampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103 WASHINGTON 98037			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3 L NUMBER:	; if that is 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th _ynnwood, 965F Kyle	unsuccessful, it will be so 500 Dampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103 WASHINGTON 98037			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3 L NUMBER:	; if that is 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th ₋ynnwood, 965F Kyle Kyle	unsuccessful, it will be so 500 Dampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103 WASHINGTON 98037 00183US Routen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided; ( c e: / 3 L NUMBER:	; if that is 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th ₋ynnwood, 965F Kyle Kyle	unsuccessful, it will be so 500 Dampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103 WASHINGTON 98037 CO0183US Routen Routen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided; ( c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	; if that is 1 425)348-3 docketing@ AMPACC L 3500 188th Jynnwood, 965F Kyle Kyle 06/18	ampacc.com ampacc.com aw Group PLCC Street SW, Suite 103 WASHINGTON 98037 00183US Routen Routen 8/2024			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XSENS HOLDINGS B.V., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the assignee and owner of the inventions described and set forth in the Patents and Patent Applications for United States Letters Patent identified in Appendix A attached hereto, and the Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patent in various foreign jurisdictions identified in Appendix B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Boele de Bie, Director, is a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNOR, having authority to assign and transfer to a third party ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications identified in the Appendices attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning and transferring the entirety of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications to Movella Holdings B.V., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," by and through ASSIGNEE'S duly authorized representative, Boele de Bie, Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE the entirety of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, the said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will otherwise cooperate with ASSIGNEE and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, in order to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions, and to vest legal title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Patent Assignment in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one instrument, as of this 2nd day of November, 2022.

XSENS HOLDINGS B.V.						
By: Boele de Bie	More					

Title: General Manager

**MOVELLA HOLDING** By: Boele de Bie\_\_\_\_\_

Title: General Manager

## APPENDIX

Title of Invention	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
INTEGRATION OF INERTIAL TRACKING AND POSITION AIDING FOR MOTION CAPTURE	14880801	10/12/2015	10222450	03/05/2019
PEDESTRIAN DEAD RECKONING POSITION TRACKER	14532750	11/4/2014	10508920	12/17/2019
REDUCED PROCESSOR LOAD FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN MASTER UNIT AND SENSOR UNIT	14303127	6/12/2014	9526028	12/20/2016
MOTION TRACKING WITH REDUCED ON-BODY SENSORS SET	14151409	1/9/2014	10415975	09/17/2019
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAGNETIC FIELD DATA COMPRESSION	13621560	9/17/2012	9523576	12/20/2016
REDUCTION OF LINK REQUIREMENTS OF AN INERTIAL MEASUREMENT UNIT (IMU/AP) FOR A STRAPDOWN INERTIAL SYSTEM (SDI)	13431570	3/27/2012	8952785	02/10/2015
COMPRESSION OF IMU DATA FOR TRANSMISSION TO AP	13431584	3/27/2012	8981904	03/17/2015
METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR ENABLING A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A MASTER UNIT AND A SENSOR UNIT	12940420	11/5/2010	8947206	02/03/2015

Page 2 of 2